
Changes to your waste collections over Christmas and New Year 

Christmas and New Year Holidays
Refuse Collections

From Christmas Day, Wednesday 25th December recycling and refuse collection dates will
change as detailed below - please make a note of the date changes and put your refuse and
recycling out on your property boundary by 7am on your revised collection days.

Download our free app “Recycle for MK” from iTunes or Google
Play Store which will remind you of the date changes and alert
you to any further changes due to events beyond our control.

Christmas and New Year opening at our
Community Recycling Centres
Our three Community Recycling Centres at Bleak Hall, New
Bradwell and Newport Pagnell are open during the winter
months from 8am – 5pm with the exception of the following
days:

Christmas Eve 8am – 1pm
Christmas Day closed all day
Boxing Day closed all day
New Year’s Eve 8am – 1pm
New Year’s Day closed all day

Environmental Services Contact Centre
T 01908 252570

E recycling@milton-keynes.gov.uk

W www.milton-keynes.gov.uk/recycling

@mkcouncil

www.milton-keynes.gov.uk/recycling

M13482

Available in audio, large print, 
braille and other languages

01908 25 25 70

Normal collection day Revised collection day
Christmas Week

Monday 23rd December No change
Tuesday 24th December No change
Wednesday 25th December Friday 27th December
Thursday 26th December Saturday 28th December
Friday 27th December Monday 30th December

Normal collection day Revised collection day
First week of January

Monday 30th December Tuesday 31st December
Tuesday 31st December Thursday 2nd January
Wednesday 1st January Friday 3rd January
Thursday 2nd January Saturday 4th January
Friday 3rd January Monday 6th January

Normal collection day Revised collection day
Second week of January

Monday 6th January Tuesday 7th January
Tuesday 7th January Wednesday 8th January
Wednesday 8th January Thursday 9th January
Thursday 9th January Friday 10th January
Friday 10th January Saturday 11th January

From Monday 13th January
all collections return to normal


